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Ministry of Finance

Department of Revenue
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTIONS NO. 897
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2018

AGRAHAYANA  23, 1940 (SAKA)


GDP RATIO


897. SHRI RABINDRA KUMAR JENA:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of total Direct Tax and Indirect Tax collected over the last three years along with the different component-wise split;

(b) the details of Direct Tax to Gross Domestic Product (GDP) Ratio and Indirect Tax to GDP ratio over the last three years; and

(c) the total income tax collection over the last three years in absolute terms and as a percentage of total tax collection?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)


(a): The details of total Direct Tax and Indirect Tax collected over the last three years along with the different component-wise are as under:

Direct Tax

(Rs. in crore)
Financial Year Corporation Tax Taxes on Income Total
2015-16 453228 288717 741945
2016-17 484924 346789 849713
2017-18* 571202 431539 1002741
*provisional

Indirect Tax

     (Rs. in crore)
Financial Year Customs Duty Union Excise Duty Service Tax GST Total
2015-16 210338 288073 211414 ---- 709825
2016-17 225370 381756 254499 ---- 861625
2017-18* 136929 258636 81231 434670 911466
*provisional


(b): The details of Direct Tax to Gross Domestic Product (GDP) Ratio and Indirect Tax to GDP ratio over the last three years are as under:


Financial Year Direct Tax GDP Ratio Indirect Tax GDP Ratio
2015-16 5.47% 5.16%
2016-17 5.57% 5.65%
2017-18 5.98% 5.43%


(c): The total income tax collection over the last three years in absolute terms and as a percentage of total tax collection are as under:


Direct Tax Collections (Rs. in Crore) Percentage of total tax collection
2594399 51.09%


*****

